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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PLAN FOR PROPOSED
HIGHWAY EROSION CONTROL

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

LOCATION: REPLACE BRIDGE #780176 ON
SR 1700 (FISHER HILL RD) OVER NC 14/ NC 87

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE,
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Prepared in the Office of:

- | ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT

R4 1 South Wilmington St.
G PHIC SCALE THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY Raleigh, NC 27611
50 25 0 50 100 WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE ’
= e Bl NCG-010000 GENERAL STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION PERMIT Rl)
ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF 2024 STANDA SPECIFICA TIONS
PLANS ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY DIVISION OF ENERGY,
MINERAL, AND LAND RESOURCES. Deslgned by:
Noelle Ring 3456
NAME LEVEL III CERTIFICATION NO.

Roadway Standard Drawings

The "Roadway Standard Drawings"- Roadway Design Unit - N. C.
Department of Transportation - Raleigh, N. C., dated January 2024
and the latest revision thereto are applicable to this project and by
reference hereby are considered a part of these plans.




Std. #
1605.01

1606.01

1622.01

1630.02

1630.03

1630.04

1630.05

1630.06

1630.07

1630.08

1630.09

1632.01

1632.02

1632.03

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS S—
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL LEGEND

Temporary Silt Fence H——H
Special Sediment Control Fence— PAVAVAVA
Temporary Berms and Slope Drains -~ I’_ o
Silt Basin Type B~ A,
Temporary Silt Ditch-- TSD
Stilling Basin
Temporary Diversion— —= T —=
Special Stilling Basin--

Skimmer Basin -

Tiered Skimmer Basin -~ e
Earthen Dam with Skimmer of [}
Infiltration Basin---- oo

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap:

TypeA AY ]
TypeB- B
TypeC Cill

Std. #
1633.01

1633.02

1633.03

1634.01

1634.02

1635.01

1635.02

1636.01

1636.01

1636.01

1636.01

1636.02

1636.03

1636.03

Description Symbol
Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A e BB

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B »

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type Awith

Excelsior Matting and Flocculant

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam TypeA SRS

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam TypeB D

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A AU

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap TypeB BU
Excelsior Wattle Check oo c

Excelsior Wattle Check with Flocculant @

Coir Fiber Wattle Check- o <

Coir Fiber Wattle Check with Flocculant @

Silt Fence Excelsior Wattle Break FEWH

Silt Fence Coir Fiber Wattle Break FCFW1

Excelsior Wattle Barrier - —EW—EW—EW—
Coir Fiber Wattle Barrier -~ —CFW—CFW—CFW—
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ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT

100" MIN. -
— A

10'-0" MIN.
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CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE
CONCRETE / NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)

SANDBAGS (TYP.)
/ OR STAPLES

STRUCTURE WITH LINER

10 MIL
PLASTIC
LINING

1:1
SIDE SLOPE

SECTION A-A

SANDBAGS (TYP.)
OR STAPLES

NOTES:
1. ACTUAL LOCATION DETERMINED IN FIELD

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE
MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES
75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE

BR-1

0db

EC-ZA

WASHOUT ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12
INCHES OF FREEBOARD.
“ H 3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE
CLEARLY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.
BELOW GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE
NOT TO SCALE
HIGH .
COHESIVE & 10:0°MNg =
LOW FILTRATIO SANDBAGS (TYP.)
SOIL BERM = — OR STAPLES
1O O O] HIGH
- - 10 MIL COHESIVE &
. ) | PLASTIC LINING LOW FILTRATION
= ~ . 1:1 SIDE SLOPE SOIL BERM
S - > | (TYP.)
2 - 3 3.0 %
— g g l_ n /\ /
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B . SECTION B-B
PLAN

CONCRETE /

WASHOUT

CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE
NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)

SANDBAGS (TYP.)
OR STAPLES

ABOVE GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

NOTES:
1. ACTUAL LOCATION DETERMINED IN FIELD

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE
MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES
75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12
INCHES OF FREEBOARD.

3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE
CLEARLY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.
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MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL (EXCELSIOR)

STATE OF NORTH

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

CAROLINA

SOIL STABILIZATION SUMMARY SHEET
MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL (STRAW)

BR-0036

EC-3A

EC

FROM

7o

EC

FROM

70

SHEET NO. LINE STATION | STATION SIDE ESTIMATE — (5Y) SHEET NO. LINE sTaTion | srtariov | SIDE ESTIMATE  (SY)
4 L- 12+64 13+48 LT 65 4 Y- 17+41 18+10 RT 55
MATTING SUBTOTAL 120
MISCELLANEQUS MATTING TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER 1850
TOTAL 1970
SAY 2000
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BR-0036
EC-sA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

SITE DESCRIPTION STABILIZATION T IME IIMEFRAME EXCERPTIONS
PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES 7 DAYS NONE
HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE
_ IF SLOPES ARE 10’ OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE
SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3l f DAYS NOT STEEPER THAN 2:I. 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.
7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50’ IN
LENGTH WITH SLOPES STEEPER THAN 4:l.
SLOPES 3:l TO 4 14 DAYS
, 7 DAYS FOR PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES
- PERIMETER SLOPES, AND HQW ZONES
’ , 7 DAYS FOR PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES
ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4:l 14 DAYS PERIMETER SLOPES. AND HOW ZONES

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
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END TIP PROJECT BR-0096

BR-003b

CONST.04

EC-04

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
WAKE COUNTY

J

ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT

REVISTIONS

—L- STA. 18 +00.00
DETAIL B
SPECIAL CUT 'V’ DITCH e v DETAIL C
SPECIAL CUT "V’ DITCH

( Not to Scale)

to top of

(Not to Scale)
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Place riprap
to top of backslope

Tuck Geotextile

Tuck Geotextile
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of 1ft (TYP) Geotextile of 1ft (TYP)
Type of Liner=Class B Rip—Rap, Keyed-In

FROM STA.17+41 TO STA.18+10 -Y- (RT)
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Min. D=1.5Ft.

FROM STA.17+16 TO STA.17+85 Y- (LT)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
EROSION CONTROL FOR
CONSTRUCTION SHEET 04

NOTE:
PLACE TEMPORARY ROCK SEDIMENT DAMS TYPE - B
AND TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECKS TYPE - A AT

DRAINAGE OUTLETS.

[FOR-CHAIN- PROFILE; SEE SHEET ??l




BR-003b

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
WAKE COUNTY
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